The San Diego Chapter American Association of Zoo Keepers SDAAZK

2012 3rd Annual Photo Contest









This is a digital photo contest highlighting photography's vital role in capturing conservation issues worldwide. Photos will be judged on the basis of content, overall impact and artistic quality. Each photo entry must tell a "good news" story about conservation and the environment.

Official Photo Contest Rules:

- All entries must be received online between July 1, 2012 and December 31, 2012.
- Each photo must be named and be accompanied by 2-5 sentences describing a related environmental issue.
- Each photo must be submitted in JPEG format and be no larger than 800 x 600 pixels. However, the original file must be larger for publication purposes.
- Each contestant may submit up to three photos with a single donation of \$10.60 payable using PayPal link at <u>www.sdaazk.org</u>
- Once your donation has been made, you can submit your photo entries to sdaazkphotocontest@gmail.com
- The prizes include: Best In Show (1) \$75, People's Choice (1) \$75
 - Judges will select the Best In Show winner. The People's Choice winner will be selected by the highest

number of "likes" on Facebook http://www.facebook.com/sdaazk

- Photos will be uploaded to our Facebook 2012 Photo Contest album prior to voting. Voting will take place January 15 through January 30.
- The judges are Ken Bohn-Photographer for the Zoological Society of San Diego, Carmi Penny-Curator of the Zoological Society of San Diego, Yvette Kemp-President of SDAAZK and John Dunlap-Director of the San Diego Zoo.
- Winning photos will be announced February 6, 2012.
- The winning photos will be displayed at SDAAZK events, the SDAAZK website, the SDAAZK Facebook page and possibly printed on the cover of The Forum (National publication of AAZK)
- By entering this photo contest, the winning photographers give SDAAZK permission to publish their photos in any of its publications or other printed materials and on its web site in the context that they are the Best In Show and People's Choice photos from the 2012 SDAAZK photo contest.
- For other uses SDAAZK will seek permission from the photographers.
- The monies raised from this year's contest will go to:

